and bagging section is delivered complete and in one package.

Financial, technical and schedule risk is thus highly mitigated with this approach. The outsourced package
for B.O.O. is also intended to mitigate risk with expert suppliers providing ready engineered solutions
within the context of a Scope of Work for delivery.

Table 12. Estimates of LOM taxes and royalties to the fiscus of Tanzania

Taxes of some $128m are expected to be contributed to the fiscus of Tanzania in addition to the creation
of some 170 permanent jobs and significant follow on economic activity within the area. Life of mine
royalties of US$21m are also expected to be paid.

Sensitivity calculations were derived for the main economic drivers, capital, operating costs and revenue.
The model was tested by a 30% variation to both the negative and positive. The outcome of this modelling
is that the highest sensitivity is to revenue, although a 30% reduction in revenue still yields a post tax NPV10
of US$127m.

Graph 1. NPV10 sensitivity to revenue, costs and capex.

Tax
 LOM Total

[USD'million]
 LOM Total

[USD million]

Gross Profit/Loss  $   955 3.0%

Capital Allowance  $   28

Taxable Income  $   926

Total Tax Paid  $   278  $   36

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

-30% -20% -10% 0% 10% 20% 30%

Po
st

-T
ax

 N
PV

10

Variance [%]

Capital Cost Operating Cost Revenue

15

Table 13. The financial metrics associated with the current design specifications and fiscal regime.

10. Funding Options

The Company believes that reasonable grounds exist to assume that funding for the Project will be
will be available.

The Company is currently in discussions with several parties regarding funding options for the
Project. The details of these discussions cannot be disclosed at this time for commercial reasons. No
material or binding Agreements for funding or product off-take have been signed at this time and